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Code System 

Internal System

Samhongsa Initial

Code No

Code No. Cylinder(Ø) Piston(Ø)

1 15 6

2 18 8

3 22 10

5 28 10

Stroke (mm)	       From 00mm to 000mm

Type		        F : Free Type

		        T : Step Type

		        S : Spring Type

		        L : Lock Type

Gas Pressure (kgf)	       [ kgf * 9.8 = Newton]

Serial No.

0

2

3

4

5

1

Hinge

Oil

Gas seal

Gas
Hinge

Piston

Piston Rod
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Cylinder

Free Type

3D Image  I  Drawing

Note : Shown on the list are the minimum sizes we can normally produce. Other sizes are also available.

Type Cylinder(Ø) Piston Rod(Ø) Stroke(mm) Force(N)

SG1/F 15 6 50~150 40~300N

SG2/F 18 8 50~250 100~500N

SG3/F 22 10 50~350 100~700N
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Free Type

SG1/F Type (Unit : mm)

(Unit : mm)

(Unit : mm)SG3/F Type

SG2/F Type

Note : Shown on the list are the minimum sizes we can normally produce. Other sizes are also available.

Model No. d D S L Force(N)

SG1050F□□□□□ 6 15 50 175 40~300N

SG1060F□□□□□ 6 15 60 195 40~300N

SG1080F□□□□□ 6 15 80 235 40~300N

SG1100F□□□□□ 6 15 100 275 40~300N

SG1120F□□□□□ 6 15 120 315 40~300N

SG1150F□□□□□ 6 15 150 375 40~300N

Model No. d D S L Force(N)

SG2050F□□□□□ 8 18 50 175 100~500N

SG2080F□□□□□ 8 18 80 235 100~500N

SG2100F□□□□□ 8 18 100 275 100~500N

SG2120F□□□□□ 8 18 120 315 100~500N

SG2150F□□□□□ 8 18 150 375 100~500N

SG2180F□□□□□ 8 18 180 435 100~500N

SG2200F□□□□□ 8 18 200 475 100~500N

SG2220F□□□□□ 8 18 220 515 100~500N

SG2250F□□□□□ 8 18 250 575 100~500N

Model No. d D S L Force(N)

SG3050F□□□□□ 10 22 50 180 100~500N

SG3100F□□□□□ 10 22 100 280 100~500N

SG3150F□□□□□ 10 22 150 380 100~700N

SG3200F□□□□□ 10 22 200 480 100~700N

SG3250F□□□□□ 10 22 250 580 100~700N

SG3300F□□□□□ 10 22 300 680 100~700N

SG3350F□□□□□ 10 22 350 780 100~700N

Before Operation

After Operation
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Free Type - Step

Note : Shown on the list are the minimum sizes we can normally produce. Other sizes are also available.

Model No. d D S L Force(N)

SG1050T□□□□□ 6 15 50 180 40~300N

SG1060T□□□□□ 6 15 60 200 40~300N

SG1080T□□□□□ 6 15 80 240 40~300N

SG1100T□□□□□ 6 15 100 280 40~300N

SG1120T□□□□□ 6 15 120 320 40~300N

SG1150T□□□□□ 6 15 150 380 40~300N

Piston Rod

Oil

Gas

Piston

STEP
Controller
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Free Type - Spring

Note : Shown on the list are the minimum sizes we can normally produce. Other sizes are also available.

Type Cylinder(Ø) Piston Rod(Ø) Stroke(mm) Force(N)

SG3/S 22 10 50~350 100~700N

Oil

Gas

Piston

Coil Spring

Piston Rod
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Lock Type

Note : Shown on the list are the minimum sizes we can normally produce. Other sizes are also available.

Type D(Ø) d(Ø) S(mm) Force(N)

SG3/F 22 10 20~250 200~700N

SG5/F 28 10 20~250 200~1000N
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Lock Type

(Unit : mm)

(Unit : mm)SG5/L Type

SG3/L Type

Note : Shown on the list are the minimum sizes we can normally produce. Other sizes are also available.

Model No. d D S L Force(N)

SG3020L□□□□□ 10 22 20 150 200~700N

SG3040L□□□□□ 10 22 40 200 200~700N

SG3060L□□□□□ 10 22 60 250 200~700N

SG3080L□□□□□ 10 22 80 300 200~700N

SG3100L□□□□□ 10 22 100 345 200~700N

SG3120L□□□□□ 10 22 120 395 200~700N

SG3150L□□□□□ 10 22 150 470 200~700N

SG3180L□□□□□ 10 22 180 540 200~700N

SG3200L□□□□□ 10 22 200 590 200~700N

SG3250L□□□□□ 10 22 250 710 200~700N

Model No. d D S L Force(N)

SG5020L□□□□□ 10 28 20 160 200~1000N

SG5040L□□□□□ 10 28 40 205 200~1000N

SG5060L□□□□□ 10 28 60 250 200~1000N

SG5080L□□□□□ 10 28 80 295 200~1000N

SG5100L□□□□□ 10 28 100 345 200~1000N

SG5120L□□□□□ 10 28 120 390 200~1000N

SG5150L□□□□□ 10 28 150 450 200~1000N

SG5180L□□□□□ 10 28 180 525 200~1000N

SG5200L□□□□□ 10 28 200 570 200~1000N

SG5250L□□□□□ 10 28 250 685 200~1000N

Before Operation

After Operation

Oil Gas

Push Rod Valve

Piston

Free Piston

Piston Rod
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Damper

Free Piston Type

No Free Piston Type

Note : Shown on the list are the minimum sizes we can normally produce. Other sizes are also available.

Type Cylinder(Ø) Piston Rod(Ø) Stroke(mm)

DAMPER

22 10 20~250

24 10 20~250

28 10 20~250

38 10 20~250

Oil

OilPiston Rod

Free PistonPiston

Gas

Gas
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End Fitting  I  SHS-001 ~ 004

SHS-001

SHS-002

SHS-003

SHS-004
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End Fitting  I  SHS-005 ~ 008

SHS-005

SHS-006

SHS-007

SHS-008
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End Fitting  I  SHS-009 ~ 012

SHS-009

SHS-010

SHS-011

SHS-012
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End Fitting  I  SHS-013 ~ 016

SHS-013

SHS-014

SHS-015

SHS-016
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End Fitting  I  SHS-017 ~ 020

SHS-017

SHS-018

SHS-019

SHS-020
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End Fitting  I  SHS-021 ~ 024

SHS-021

SHS-022

SHS-023

SHS-024
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End Fitting  I  SHS-025 ~ 027

SHS-025

SHS-026

SHS-027

Note : Shown on the list are the minimum sizes we can normally produce. Other sizes are also available.
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SAMHONGSA  I  Company  Profile

copyright ⓒ 2013 by SAMHONGSA

Directed by BAK HYUN DOH (Chris Bak)	

3D Designed by Engineer AN JIN HYUNG

	         Engineer PARK YONG A
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History

Main Item

Location  :  1 Head office & 5 Factories

Employees  :  about 2,700

Turnover (in 2013 year)  :  USD 90,000,000

Homepage  :  www.samhongsa.com

1970. 02 

1987. 12 

1992. 03

1994. 06

1995. 08

1996. 07

1997. 12

1998. 12

2003. 01

2011. 02

Samhongsa.Co.,Ltd. founded

Samhongsa R&D Institute established

Gas Cylinder and Spring business started in KOREA

ISO 9001 Quality Management System Certificate

Started operating the Shanghai Motor Factory

Bidet Division sold

New factory built in Qingdao, China

QS 9000 Quality System Certificate

TS16949 Quality System Certificate

New factory built in Guangzhou, China

Gas Spring (Automotive) 

Gas Cylinder (Office chair)

DC-Micro Motor (CD-Rom)

Korea (Head Office and Factory for Gas Spring)

China (2 Factories for Gas Cylinder)

Indonesia (Factory for DC-Micro Motor)

Philippines (Factory for DC-Micro Motor)

Office ; 100   /   R&D ; 50   /   Factories ; 2,550


